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STREETLIGHT PHOTOMETRIC TEST REPORT

NAME: LED Tunnel Lights

SPEC.:

MFR.: ZGSM

TYPE:5S 3030

DIM.: 166*270*165mm

SUR.:250*70 mm

WEIGHT:2.3kg

SERIAL No.:

Shielding Angle:
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DATA OF LAMP PHOTOMETRIC DATA Eff: 125.00 lm/W

MODEL

NOMINAL POWER(W)

RATED VOLTAGE(V)

NOMINAL FLUX(lm)

LAMPS INSIDE

TEST VOLTAGE(V)

Imax(cd)
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TOTAL FLUX(lm)

MAXIMUM @(C,  )
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C Range:  0 - 360DEG
C Interval: 15.0DEG

  Range:  0 -  90DEG
  Interval:  1.0DEG



Test Speed: HIGH Test System:EVERFINE GO-2000A_V1 SYSTEM V2.0.362
Temperature:25.3DEG Humidity:65.0%

Test Distance:10.480m [K=1.0000]Operators:DAMIN
Test Date:2018 Remarks:
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STREETLIGHT ISOCANDELA DIAGRAM

NAME: LED Tunnel Lights

SPEC.:

MFR.: ZGSM

TYPE:5S 3030

DIM.: 166*270*165mm

SUR.:250*70 mm

WEIGHT:2.3kg

SERIAL No.:

Shielding Angle:
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Classification:

IES:Type V - Very Short
CIE:Narrow - Short

CIE:Full cut-off
IES:Full cut-off

Max.At80:22.60cd/klm
Max.At90:0cd/klm
Max.80-90:22.60cd/klm

ISOCANDELA DIAGRAM

UNIT cd

Imax=100%   2963

90%   2667

80%   2370

70%   2074

60%   1778

50%   1482

40%   1185

30%    889

20%    593

10%    296

 5%    148

C Range:  0 - 360DEG
C Interval: 15.0DEG

  Range:  0 -  90DEG
  Interval:  1.0DEG



Test Speed: HIGH Test System:EVERFINE GO-2000A_V1 SYSTEM V2.0.362
Temperature:25.3DEG Humidity:65.0%

Test Distance:10.480m [K=1.0000]Operators:DAMIN
Test Date:2018 Remarks:
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COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION CURVE
AND ISOLUX DIAGRAM
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ROAD SURFACE ISOLUX DIAGRAM
ILLUMINANCE AT MH=10 m,Enadir  = 23.26 lx

TO CONVERT TO OTHER MH,MULTIPLY BY FACTOR IN THE TABLE.

HEIGHT FACTOR

 5 m 4.000

 6 m 2.778

 7 m 2.041

 8 m 1.563

 9 m 1.235

10 m 1.000

11 m 0.826

12 m 0.694

13 m 0.592

14 m 0.510

15 m 0.444

16 m 0.391

C Range:  0 - 360DEG
C Interval: 15.0DEG

  Range:  0 -  90DEG
  Interval:  1.0DEG



Test Speed: HIGH Test System:EVERFINE GO-2000A_V1 SYSTEM V2.0.362
Temperature:25.3DEG Humidity:65.0%

Test Distance:10.480m [K=1.0000]Operators:DAMIN
Test Date:2018 Remarks:



EVERFINE GONIOPHOTOMETERS SYSTEM TEST REPORT Page 4 Of 11

ZONAL FLUX DIAGRAM

NAME: LED Tunnel Lights

SPEC.:

MFR.: ZGSM

TYPE:5S 3030

DIM.: 166*270*165mm

SUR.:250*70 mm

WEIGHT:2.3kg

SERIAL No.:

Shielding Angle:



  10   0- 10

  20  10- 20

  30  20- 30

  40  30- 40

  50  40- 50

  60  50- 60

  70  60- 70

  80  70- 80

  90  80- 90
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 120 110-120

 130 120-130
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 150 140-150

 160 150-160

 170 160-170

 180 170-180

C0 C45 C90 C135 C180 C225 C270 C315   zone   total %lum,lamp  

DEG LUMINOUS INTENSITY:cd UNIT:lm

2395 2402 2385 2346 2332 2344 2377 2389 225.0 225.0 3,3

2529 2487 2433 2401 2396 2410 2456 2504 682.2 907.1 12.1,12.1

2756 2652 2524 2479 2472 2514 2597 2756 1164 2071 27.6,27.6

2914 2878 2741 2553 2511 2535 2681 2811 1687 3757 50.1,50.1

2165 2233 2137 1874 1773 1790 1950 2041 1880 5637 75.2,75.2

835.5 831.5 669.9 619.2 602.8 517.2 504.3 623.3 1161 6799 90.7,90.6

340.0 317.4 268.1 303.8 315.7 296.7 250.1 297.6 412.7 7211 96.2,96.2

136.9 155.9 114.6 136.9 120.5 121.0 21.41 131.9 231.1 7442 99.2,99.2

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 57.06 7500 100,100

C Range:  0 - 360DEG
C Interval: 15.0DEG

  Range:  0 -  90DEG
  Interval:  1.0DEG



Test Speed: HIGH Test System:EVERFINE GO-2000A_V1 SYSTEM V2.0.362
Temperature:25.3DEG Humidity:65.0%

Test Distance:10.480m [K=1.0000]Operators:DAMIN
Test Date:2018 Remarks:
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ISOCANDELA DIAGRAM

NAME: LED Tunnel Lights

SPEC.:

MFR.: ZGSM

TYPE:5S 3030

DIM.: 166*270*165mm

SUR.:250*70 mm

WEIGHT:2.3kg

SERIAL No.:

Shielding Angle:
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Imax:2963(H36.0,V-11.0)
 (At:C=15.0,Gamma=37.0)

UNIT: cd

10% 296.3
20% 592.6
30% 888.8
40% 1185
50% 1481
60% 1778
70% 2074
80% 2370
90% 2667

C Range:  0 - 360DEG
C Interval: 15.0DEG

  Range:  0 -  90DEG
  Interval:  1.0DEG



Test Speed: HIGH Test System:EVERFINE GO-2000A_V1 SYSTEM V2.0.362
Temperature:25.3DEG Humidity:65.0%

Test Distance:10.480m [K=1.0000]Operators:DAMIN
Test Date:2018 Remarks:
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Planar Illuminance Curve

Planar Illuminance Curve
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C Range:  0 - 360DEG
C Interval: 15.0DEG

  Range:  0 -  90DEG
  Interval:  1.0DEG



Test Speed: HIGH Test System:EVERFINE GO-2000A_V1 SYSTEM V2.0.362
Temperature:25.3DEG Humidity:65.0%

Test Distance:10.480m [K=1.0000]Operators:DAMIN
Test Date:2018 Remarks:
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LCS REPORT

NAME: LED Tunnel Lights

SPEC.:

MFR.: ZGSM

TYPE:5S 3030

DIM.: 166*270*165mm

SUR.:250*70 mm

WEIGHT:2.3kg

SERIAL No.:

Shielding Angle:
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C Range:  0 - 360DEG
C Interval: 15.0DEG

  Range:  0 -  90DEG
  Interval:  1.0DEG



Test Speed: HIGH Test System:EVERFINE GO-2000A_V1 SYSTEM V2.0.362
Temperature:25.3DEG Humidity:65.0%

Test Distance:10.480m [K=1.0000]Operators:DAMIN
Test Date:2018 Remarks:



EVERFINE GONIOPHOTOMETERS SYSTEM TEST REPORT Page 8 Of 11

BUG REPORT

NAME: LED Tunnel Lights

SPEC.:

MFR.: ZGSM

TYPE:5S 3030

DIM.: 166*270*165mm

SUR.:250*70 mm

WEIGHT:2.3kg

SERIAL No.:

Shielding Angle:

IESNA Luminaire Flux Distribution Table:

Zone Lumens Luminaire %

FL - Front-Low(0-30) 1034.1 13.8

FM - Front-Medium(30-60) 2425.7 32.3

FH - Front-High(60-80) 337.69 4.5

FVH - Front-Very High(80-90) 33.846 0.5

Total Forward Light 3831.4 51.1

BL - Back-Low(0-30) 1036.8 13.8

BM - Back-Medium(30-60) 2302.1 30.7

BH - Back-High(60-80) 306.06 4.1

BVH - Back-Very High(80-90) 23.219 0.3

Total Back Light 3668.1 48.9

UL - Uplight-Low(90-100) 0 0.0

UH - Uplight-High(100-180) 0 0.0

Total Up Light 0 0.0

BUG(Back,Up,Glare) Rating B3-U0-G1

Zone Downward

Lumens

Upward

Lumens

Total

Lumens

House Side 3668.1 0 3668.1

Street Side 3831.4 0 3831.4

C Range:  0 - 360DEG
C Interval: 15.0DEG

  Range:  0 -  90DEG
  Interval:  1.0DEG



Test Speed: HIGH Test System:EVERFINE GO-2000A_V1 SYSTEM V2.0.362
Temperature:25.3DEG Humidity:65.0%

Test Distance:10.480m [K=1.0000]Operators:DAMIN
Test Date:2018 Remarks:
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ROAD ISOCANDELA REPORT

NAME: LED Tunnel Lights

SPEC.:

MFR.: ZGSM

TYPE:5S 3030

DIM.: 166*270*165mm

SUR.:250*70 mm

WEIGHT:2.3kg

SERIAL No.:

Shielding Angle:

1MH

2.25MH

3.75MH

6MH
1MH 1MH 1.75MH 2.75MH

Pavement Road

Type I Type II Type III Type IV

V.Short

Short

Medium

Long

70% 50% 20% 5% 2.5%

ROAD SURFACE ISOCANDELA DIAGRAM

C Range:  0 - 360DEG
C Interval: 15.0DEG

  Range:  0 -  90DEG
  Interval:  1.0DEG



Test Speed: HIGH Test System:EVERFINE GO-2000A_V1 SYSTEM V2.0.362
Temperature:25.3DEG Humidity:65.0%

Test Distance:10.480m [K=1.0000]Operators:DAMIN
Test Date:2018 Remarks:
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LUMINOUS DISTRIBUTION INTENSITY DATA

NAME: LED Tunnel Lights

SPEC.:

MFR.: ZGSM

TYPE:5S 3030

DIM.: 166*270*165mm

SUR.:250*70 mm

WEIGHT:2.3kg

SERIAL No.:

Shielding Angle:

  (DEG)

C(DEG)
  Table--1 UNIT: cd

0

0 2334

5 2370

10 2395

15 2436

20 2529

25 2609

30 2756

35 2937

40 2914

45 2650

50 2165

55 1547

60 836

65 468

70 340

75 254

80 137

85 55.9

90 0.00

15

2333

2368

2396

2426

2517

2595

2725

2931

2933

2689

2218

1592

874

474

345

264

169

73.2

0.00

30

2333

2366

2400

2421

2506

2571

2694

2891

2916

2691

2236

1573

856

455

334

255

163

62.1

0.00

45

2332

2362

2402

2418

2487

2544

2652

2838

2878

2678

2233

1551

831

424

317

245

156

61.3

0.00

60

2331

2357

2401

2417

2472

2515

2596

2760

2831

2651

2202

1488

764

392

302

234

140

62.3

0.00

75

2330

2351

2395

2412

2448

2488

2544

2674

2783

2630

2159

1406

700

368

288

215

123

58.8

0.00

90

2328

2343

2385

2403

2433

2474

2524

2629

2741

2622

2137

1370

670

354

268

192

115

26.8

0.00

105

2326

2335

2370

2388

2418

2453

2498

2602

2676

2550

2091

1347

664

361

288

209

114

55.8

0.00

120

2325

2330

2359

2376

2404

2441

2492

2595

2623

2460

1985

1274

624

367

296

222

127

57.7

0.00

135

2325

2327

2346

2364

2401

2438

2479

2558

2553

2344

1874

1226

619

375

304

230

137

55.2

0.00

150

2324

2326

2336

2358

2406

2434

2470

2543

2521

2278

1791

1160

586

387

308

232

136

51.0

0.00

165

2325

2325

2327

2350

2395

2425

2463

2530

2502

2249

1764

1156

607

403

316

238

144

64.5

0.00

180

2334

2335

2332

2352

2396

2432

2472

2548

2511

2247

1773

1169

603

405

316

232

121

51.8

0.00

195

2333

2337

2331

2351

2397

2433

2481

2562

2527

2256

1775

1150

564

398

315

234

137

58.7

0.00

210

2333

2340

2336

2357

2402

2438

2491

2575

2531

2276

1770

1120

553

386

307

227

130

48.0

0.00

225

2332

2344

2344

2370

2410

2450

2514

2588

2535

2294

1790

1109

517

366

297

218

121

41.5

0.00

240

2331

2349

2355

2383

2417

2453

2523

2608

2559

2337

1834

1114

508

354

288

209

97.2

18.5

0.00

255

2330

2354

2367

2396

2429

2469

2540

2629

2572

2360

1840

1085

496

347

274

185

44.2

4.31

0.00

270

2328

2356

2377

2407

2456

2506

2597

2708

2681

2487

1950

1141

504

340

250

168

21.4

1.37

0.00

C Range:  0 - 360DEG
C Interval: 15.0DEG

  Range:  0 -  90DEG
  Interval:  1.0DEG



Test Speed: HIGH Test System:EVERFINE GO-2000A_V1 SYSTEM V2.0.362
Temperature:25.3DEG Humidity:65.0%

Test Distance:10.480m [K=1.0000]Operators:DAMIN
Test Date:2018 Remarks:
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LUMINOUS DISTRIBUTION INTENSITY DATA

NAME: LED Tunnel Lights

SPEC.:

MFR.: ZGSM

TYPE:5S 3030

DIM.: 166*270*165mm

SUR.:250*70 mm

WEIGHT:2.3kg

SERIAL No.:

Shielding Angle:

  (DEG)

C(DEG)
  Table--2 UNIT: cd

285

0 2326

5 2358

10 2383

15 2419

20 2475

25 2537

30 2656

35 2746

40 2712

45 2522

50 1999

55 1197

60 543

65 348

70 269

75 188

80 41.3

85 3.75

90 0.00

300

2325

2359

2388

2425

2489

2572

2703

2811

2788

2592

2071

1283

587

363

290

212

97.2

20.9

0.00

315

2325

2362

2389

2430

2504

2605

2756

2856

2811

2570

2041

1320

623

380

298

226

132

46.1

0.00

330

2324

2360

2387

2429

2513

2614

2765

2869

2830

2605

2115

1447

722

422

316

245

148

54.9

0.00

345

2325

2362

2385

2430

2523

2614

2767

2891

2849

2607

2105

1475

773

450

330

258

159

69.3

0.00

C Range:  0 - 360DEG
C Interval: 15.0DEG

  Range:  0 -  90DEG
  Interval:  1.0DEG



Test Speed: HIGH Test System:EVERFINE GO-2000A_V1 SYSTEM V2.0.362
Temperature:25.3DEG Humidity:65.0%

Test Distance:10.480m [K=1.0000]Operators:DAMIN
Test Date:2018 Remarks:


